

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 21870/2024

M/s. Bharti Construction Co. Kushal Bagh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shah

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

30/01/2025

1. Office has raised objection that the present petition relates to tax matter (GST) and hence, be laid before the Division Bench.
2. A perusal of the petition reflects that the prayer made in the petition has nothing to do with any issue pertaining to tax. The only prayer is for payment of the bill amount to the petitioner paid by it qua the increased rate of GST.
3. In view of the above fact, the present petition shall lie before a Single Bench only and hence, the office objection is overruled.
4. List the matter for admission.

(REKHA BORANA),J